205973 JUN 291912

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA, ORDERING CERTAIN
CHANGES AND MODIFICATIONS IN THE WORK FOR
THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE CENTRE CITY WAY
PROJECT.
(CENTRE CITY WAY ASSESSMENT DISTRICT)
WHEREAS, in proceedings under the Municipal Improvement
Act of 1913 (commencing with Section 10000, Streets and
Highways Code) this Council heretofore adopted Resolutions
Nos. 201560 and 203504 ordering certain improvements in
connection with the Centre City Way Assessment Project; and
WHEREAS, the public interest, convenience and necessity
require that certain changes and modifications be made in the
work ordered; and
WHEREAS, Section 10352 of the Streets and Highways Code
permits certain changes and modifications to be made without
the necessity of a hearing; and
WHEREAS, neither the total amount of the assessment nor
any individual assessment will be increased by reason of the
aforesaid changes and modifications; NOW, THEREFORE,
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
as follows:
That Change Order No. 2, dated April 4, 1972, heretofore

- [
filed with the City Clerk as Document No. 740485 in

connection with the contract between The City of San Diego and



e e e o n mreem o e L el

Mallcraft, Inc., for the construction of certain improvements
in the Centre City Way Project under 1913 Act proceedings,
said contract having been filed as Document No. 734608 in the
office of the City Clerk, be and the same is hereby approved;
and the changes therein set forth, amounting to an increase
in the contract price of $32,246.75 and an extension of time
of 144 days extending the completion date to March 24, 1972,

be and the same are hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By ! y
Donald W. Detisch, Deputy

DWD: K 205973
6-14-72 -2-



.

R
£ 3
¢

Tt

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of {unda fur the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ . . . . Fund e,
Purpose ... e RS S,
, P~
RIS o
'L:: ¢ . l.l': - T T ;"' o T TR IR e s et e
. = Auditor and Comptroller of
t: Q s ':t - - 3 q' . , - .
S == The City of San Diego, Calif.,
R =y
- o™
ZPate Dy M9 ,
!:'})L‘J - Led B} e e e e 4 e e e e e e e
R | —
=53 5 =5
a. T2 =
P‘—' ~d -y
o e

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of theprovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the

Treasuty, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to cxceed $ 2_2_:.%1.*..6_;22_ e e e %//:é,/ - -

T Auditor and (gmp"oucr of
Dated ___April 24 , 1922 *éhe e ! Sﬂ%"‘ ot

vy Lol spprnce . .

Job Order
Resolution No.

Fund 373 Dept./Activity_5730_ Object __3300  project No. 1211
Purpose __Change Order #2 Quantity Changes due to Additlons_ _AC 2853
Vendor Mallecraft, Inc e . P0O=-02158
JUN 291972
205973 CERTIFICATE No. 3958

Foam AC.361 (7.38)



_ RECEIVEE
CITY CLERK'S gFFiCF

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ... JUN291972

by the following vote:

. Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
f\.' 1. Gil Johnson g O O O
i Z-J; Maureen F, O’Connor 2 O O D
=L Henry L. Landt Cd— O O O
&3 & Leon L. Williams ( O (I [
= E Floyd L. Morrow g - O O
~a  Z Bob Martinet | O C &
& < Allen Hitch & O O O

Jim Bates [3/ d | D

Mayor Pete Wilson E/ D D D

AUTHENTICATED BY:
caraemracecenentiniranares PETE \VlLSON ..................
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,
(Seal)
EDWARD NIELSEN

cC-1276 (REV. 12-71)

City Clerk of-The City of San Diego, California ,

A=Y/

, Deputy,

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution 205973 Adopted JUN 2 9 1972

NUMBEL e

v

'



